
Network week 2024
International Engineering
03.07 - 07.07 
Participants

Kontakt
Lisa Feldkamp M.Sc.

Tel. +49 2551 9-62506
international-engineering@fh-muenster.de



Monday
3. June

Tuesday
4. June

Wednesday
5. June

Thursday
6. June

Friday
7. June

10:00
Welcome Ceremony and 

IE-Project Summary
A111

11:00
Campus Tour inclusive

 some
Laboratories

13:30
Discussions in

 focus groups /
discussion about 

the future
of International 

Engineering
after the funding period

A111

10:00
Further Campus Tour and 
meeting according to the 

different groups and 
deparments 
N202/204

15:00 
Networking event  and 

brainstorming with 
Rolf Laakmann

9:00
Discussions in focus groups

N202/204

9:30 - 17:00
Sightseeing Tour 

Bergbaumuseum Bochum

12:30
Lunch

DAILY SCHEDULE

13:00
Discussion about 

the future of 
International Engineering 
after the funding period 

all together
N202/204

12:00
Lunch

11:00
Parallel Guest Lectures

12:30
Lunch

13:30
Wrap up: 

Result-presentation of the 
focus groups

14:30
Presentations of UPB and 

USACH to Students
Get together with IE 

Students 

16:30
Campus Party

15:00 
Graduation ceremony of the 
first International Engineers 

at 
the deparment of 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

S1

20:00 
Closing Dinner 
A2- Restaurant

Students Professors and Staff Project Team

9:30
City Tour Münster



Padre Diego Marulanda
President Universidad Pontificia Bolivariana
diego.marulanda@upb.edu.co

Dr. Roberto Carlos Hincapie
Dean of the School of Engineering
roberto.hincapie@upb.edu.co

Participants UPB
Universidad Pontificia Bolivariana

Mg. Jackson Reina Alzate
Director of the Faculty of Electrical and Electronic 
Engineering
jackson.reina@upb.edu.co

Participants UPB
Universidad Pontificia Bolivariana

Dr. Juan Alberto Ramírez 
Director of the Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
juan.ramirez@upb.edu.co

Dr. Luis Alejandro Forero Gaviria
Coordinator of the Faculty of Environmental 
Engineering
luis.foreroga@upb.edu.co

Hellen Ramírez
Multicampus Coordinator
hellen.ramirez@upb.edu.co

Participants USACH
Universidad de Santiago de Chile

Dr. René Garrido Lazo 
Director of Engagement and External Affairs Office
rene.garridol@usach.cl
Research field
Sustainable Materials for Environmental Applications



Participants USACH
Universidad de Santiago de Chile

Dr. Roberto Ortega Aguilera 
Director of the Mechanical Engineering Department
roberto.ortega.a@usach.co
Research field
Flexible Mechanisms
Contact Mechanics
Discrete Element Method

Dr. Javier Baladrón Pezoa
Member of the Informatics Engineering Department
javier.baladron@usach.cl
Research field
Computational Neuroscience
Reinforcement Learning
Neuromorphic Computing

Dr. Marcela Jamett Dominguez
Member of the Electrical Engineering Department
marcela.jamett@usach.cl
Research field
Applied Artificial Intelligence

Francisca Ibaceta Véjar
Head of International Engagement 
Faculty of Engineering 
francisca.ibaceta.v@usach.cl

Prof. Dr. rer. nat. Laurenz Göllmann
Dean of the Department of Mechanical Engineering
goellmann@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Mathematics  
Applied Computer Science

Participants FH Münster
University of Applied Sciences

Prof. Dr. Peter Vennemann
Professor at the Department of Energy - Building 
Services - Environmental Engineering
vennemann@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Energy System Modeling

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Sandra Carstens
Professor at the Department Civil Engineering
Sandra.carstens@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Engineering Mathematics
Timber Construction

Prof. Dr. rer. pol. Frank Dellmann
President of FH Münster
dellmann@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Processing of partial probability information in 
decision support systems



Participants FH Münster
University of Applied Sciences

Prof. Dr. rer. nat. habil. Reinhart Job 
Dean of the Department of Electrical Engineering 
and Computer Science
reinhart.job@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Regenerative Energy Systems
Energy Storage Technology

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Gerhard Gevelmann
Professor in the Department of Mechanical 
Engineering
gerhard.gevelmann@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Materials Engineering  
Surface Technology

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Hilmar Apmann
Professor in the Department of Mechanical 
Engineering
hilmar.apmann@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Machine Tools  
Manufacturing Technology

Prof. Dr. -Ing. Matthias Brockmann
Professor in the Department of Mechanical 
Engineering
matthias.brockmann@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Digitalization
Simulation in Production and Vehicle Technology

Participants FH Münster
University of Applied Sciences

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Dieter Scholz
Professor in the Department of  Mechanical 
Engineering
scholzd@fh.muenster.de
Research field
Hydraulics
Pneumatics

Dr. Ralf Hinterding
Department of Electrial Engineering and Computer 
Science
ralf.hinterding@fh-muenster.de

Prof. Dr. rer. nat. Maurice René Nuys
Professor in the Department of Energy - Building 
Services - Environmental Engineering
maurice.nuys@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Photovoltaics
Energy Storage

Prof. Dr. rer. nat. Eckhard Finke
Professor in the Department of Mechanical 
Engineering
finke@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Design Simulation Technology 



Laurin Eckermann B.A
International Office
Internationalization@Home 
Housing for International Students 
Foreign Languages
laurin.eckermann@fh-muenster.de

Participants FH Münster
University of Applied Sciences

Monica Lösing
Department of Mechanical Engineering
monica.loesing@fh-muenster.de

Participants FH Münster
University of Applied Sciences

Lisa Feldkamp M.Sc
Coordinator of International Engineering
lisa.feldkamp@fh-muenster.de

Lilli Franziska Geyer
lilli.geyer@fh-muenster.de

Mahill Holst
mahill.holst@fh-muenster.de

Julia-Christina Anna Ott M.A.
Institut für Technische Betriebswirtschaft
julia.ott@fh-muenster.de
Course offerings
Technical English, Business English, Technical 
Spanish, Business Spanish

Svetlana Mähner
International Office
Advising and Scholarships for 
International Degree-Seeking Students
svetlana.maehner@fh-muenster.de

Rolf Laakmann M.A
TAFH Münster GmbH
Field of activity
International projects, INTERREG, EU, HEM Programme 
laakmann@ta.fh-muenster.de

Prof. Dr. rer. nat. Michael Schäferling
Professor in the Department of Chemical Engineering
michael.schaeferlinglfh-muenster.de
Research field
Photonics Materials

Henrike Menzel M.Sc
Program Coordinator in the Department of 
Mechanical Engineering
henrike.menzel@fh-muenster.de
Research field
Design and Computer Simulation
Fluid Mechanics

Daniel Tellez Salazar
Student Assistant in the International 
Engineering Program
daniel.tellez@fh-muenster.de

Jette Marivi Sobiech
Student Assistant in the International 
Engineering Program
jette.sobiech@fh-muenster.de


